

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Roberts

1 Amend the Local Government and Housing Committee Report, dated
2 April 11, 2024, page 1, line 1, strike "page 6, after line 18 insert:" and
3 substitute "page 6, line 5, strike "AND"."

4 Page 1 of the report, after line 1, add "Page 6 of the printed bill, line 14,
5 strike "DISTRICT;" and substitute "DISTRICT; AND

6 (IV) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION, A FIRE
7 PROTECTION DISTRICT MAY WAIVE AN IMPACT FEE OR OTHER SIMILAR
8 DEVELOPMENT CHARGE ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF LOW- OR
9 MODERATE-INCOME HOUSING OR AFFORDABLE EMPLOYEE HOUSING AS
10 DEFINED BY THE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT."."

11 Page 1 of the report, before line 2, insert "Page 6 of the printed bill, after
12 line 18 insert:"

13 Page 2 of the report, line 4, strike "AND".

14 Page 2 of the report, strike line 13 and substitute: "DISTRICT; AND

15 (IV) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION, AN
16 AMBULANCE DISTRICT MAY WAIVE AN IMPACT FEE OR OTHER SIMILAR
17 DEVELOPMENT CHARGE ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF LOW- OR
18 MODERATE-INCOME HOUSING OR AFFORDABLE EMPLOYEE HOUSING AS
19 DEFINED BY THE AMBULANCE DISTRICT."."

** ** ** ** **